505197880 11/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5244649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEQUICK SOFTWARE, INC.	02/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELLO LABS, INC.
Street Address:	601 HERITAGE DRIVE, SUITE442
City:	JUPITER
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33458

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7110517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)250-7900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-250-1800

Email: IPDocketing@lewisbrisbois.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS, BRISBOIS, BISGAARD & SMITH LLP JO

Address Line 1: 633 WEST 5TH STREET

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42723-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD GITTEN
SIGNATURE:	/Howard Gitten/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change_Name_Hello_Labs#page1.tif source=Change_Name_Hello_Labs#page2.tif source=Change_Name_Hello_Labs#page3.tif

PATENT 505197880 REEL: 048150 FRAME: 0487

Division of Corporations



Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000102125 3)))



H150001021253ABCR

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : LOCKE LORD LLP

Account Number: 075410001517 : (561)820-0260 Phone

: (888)325-9197 Fax Number

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

steve.mcintosh@bequick.com

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN BEQUICK SOFTWARE, INC.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$52,50

APR 28 2014

C. CARROTHERS

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

4/27/2015

PATENT

REEL: 048150 FRAME: 0488

p. 2

2015 APR 27 AM 9: 17

3) FCRETARY OF STATE
ANASSE FLORID

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
BEQUICK SOFTWARE, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation (the "Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation of October 29, 2002 ("Articles of Incorporation"):

First:

The name of the Corporation is BeQuick Software, Inc.

<u>Second</u>: The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is as follows: ARTICLE I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Hello Labs, Inc."

Third: The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was approved as of the 28th day of February, 2015, by written consent of the shareholders and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

<u>Fourth</u>: Except as modified hereby, the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be and remain in full force and effect.

AM 45398524.1

(((H15000102125 3)))

(((H15000102125·3)))

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation on this 28^{-4} day of February, 2015, and does hereby certify that the facts stated in these Articles of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation are true and correct.

BEQUICK SOFTWARE, INC.

By:

lts: C.O.O.

AM 45398524.1

(((B15000102125 3)))

PATENT REEL: 048150 FRAME: 0490